SUPREMECOURTOF

INDIA

Civil Appeal Diary No(s).

23720/2015

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

HARYANA POWER PURCHASE CENTRE

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

M/S. PURI OIL MILLS LIMITED AND ORS. Respondent(s) (With appln. (s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal. and office report)

Date : 16/10/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s) Ms. Tessy Varghese, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Balakrishnan, Adv.

Mr. K. V. Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhay A. Jena, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Raut, Adv. Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the appellant, list the matter on 20th November, 2015.

(Anita Malhotra) Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra) Assistant Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Sarita Purohit Date: 2015.10.17 14:12:53 IST Reason:

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com