SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal 13779/2015

HARYANA POWER PURCHASE CENTRE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. PURI OIL MILLS LIMITED AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/11/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Tessy Varghese, Adv.

Mr. K. V. Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhay A. Jena, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit B. Raut, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Respondent No.1 has failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

Service of notice is complete on respondent Nos. 2, 4 and 5 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

As per tracking report notice issued to the respondent No.3 has been received back with postal remarks "Unclaimed due to incomplete address". Hence, learned counsel for the appellant shall within a period of four weeks file the spare copy and latest address of the said respondent for issuance of NLPA.

List again on 3.01.2017.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

MG