SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR : 03.01.2017

R/COURT NO.: 2 ITEM NO. : 32

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 13779 OF 2015

Haryana Power Purchase Centre

... Appellant

Versus

M/s Puri Oil Puri Mills Ltd. & Ors.

... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 17.11.2016, when the following order was passed:

"Respondent No.1 has failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

Service of notice is complete on respondent Nos. 2,4 and 5 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

As per tracking report notice issued to the respondent No.3 has been received back with postal remarks "Unclaimed due to incomplete address". Hence, learned counsel for the appellant shall within a period of four weeks file the spare copy and latest address of the said respondent for issuance of NLPA.

List again on 3.01.2017."

It is submitted that Counsel for the appellant has on 20.12.2016 filed a letter mentioning the fresh address details of respondent No.3. Notice of Lodgement of Petition of appeal was issued to respondent No. 3 through Tribunal on 24.12.2016. Certificate of Service from the Tribunal is awaited in respect of respondent No. 3.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 02nd DAY OF JANUARY, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. K.V. Mohan , Advocate
Ms. Bina Gupta, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR