## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 13779/2015

HARYANA POWER PURCHASE CENTRE

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

M/S. PURI OIL MILLS LIMITED AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With Office Report)

Date: 21/03/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mrs.Tessy Varghese, Adv.

Mr. K. V. Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Ranjit B.Raut, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner to comply with the terms of the order dated 03.02.2017 of this Court in respect of the respondent No.3. Dasti is permitted as prayed for.

List the matter again on 01.05.2017.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB